A N   A M E R I C A N   N A T I O N A L   S T A N D A R D
Metric Small Solid Rivets
ANSI/ASME  B18.1.3M - 1983
REAFFIRMED 1995
~ ~~~
12 mm Nominal Diameter and Smaller
Government Key Words:
Rivet, Solid, Small - Metric

Steel,  Zinc
Rivet,  Solid
1 .IO Part Numbering System
The  Government  Part  Numbering  System  for met-
ric small  solid  rivets is given in Appendix 11. This
system  may be wed by any user  needing  a  definitive
part  numbering system.
2 GENERAL  DATA
2.1 Head Information
2.1 .I Head Dlimensions. The head  dimensions
tabulated  in  the respective  dimensional  tables  are
applicable to rivets produced by the  normal cold
heading  process.  Tolerances  applicable to rivets made
by the  hot  heading  or  forging process  shall be as
agreed upon between  the manufacturer  and  pur-
chaser. On  countersunk  heads,  the  junction of the
conical  bearing  surface  with  the  nominal rivet diame-
ter  may  not be the same  as  the  actual  junction of head
with shank,  so the: head  height  delineating  the  conical
bearing  surface is a  reference  dimension.
2.1.2 Head True Position. The  axis of the head
shall be located  at  true  position relative to  the  axis of
the rivet shank within  a  tolerance  zone  having  a
diameter  equivalent to 6% of the specified maximum
head diameter.
ANSVASME E1 8.1.3M-1983
TABLE 1 RIVET  DIAMETERS, mrn
Nominal  Diameter
Main Secondary
Series Series , (1 -4)
2.0
2.5 I
3.0 I
10.0 I
(1 1 .O)
12.0
GENERAL  NOTE:
Slzes in parentheses ( ) are  nonpreferred
2.1.3 Bearing Surface. The bearing  surface on
round  and  flat head  rivets  shall be perpendicular to  the
axis of the rivet shank within 2".
2.2 Underhead Fillets
Rivets  shall be furnished  with  a  definite fillet (R)
under  the  head.  Except  for 1,1.2, and I .4 mm sizes, the
radius of the fillet shall  not exceed 10% of the
maximum  shank  diameter  or 0.80 mm,  whichever is
smaller.  Fillet  limits  are  shown on  product  dimen-
sional  tables.
2.3 Length
2.3.1 Measurement. The length of rivet shall be
measured,  parallel to  the  axis of the  rivet, from  the
extreme  end  to  the  plane of the  bearing  surface  for
rivets  having  flat  bearing  surface  type  heads, and  to
2
ASMENORMDOC.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 ASME B18
.1.
3M
 19
83
AN  AMERICAN  NATIONAL  STANDARD
METRIC SMALL SOLID RIVETS
TABLE 2 TOLERANCE ON LENGTH, mm
Nominal
Diameter I Plus Diameter